- 1 HR52
- 2 179625-1
- 3 By Representatives Harbison, Shedd and Henry
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 24-AUG-16

Τ	1/9625-1:n:08/24/2016:DSM/LRS2016-2//6
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING MS ELAINE WILLINGHAM ON BEING SELECTED
9	MS. SENIOR ALABAMA.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is a great pleasure to extend
12	commendations and congratulations to Elaine Willingham of
13	Cullman, Alabama, on being crowned the 2016 Ms. Senior
14	Alabama; she is the first Ms. Cullman County to take home the
15	state title since 1996; and
16	WHEREAS, Ms. Willingham, who operates a dance
17	school, performed a dance for her winning talent competition;
18	and
19	WHEREAS, Ms. Senior Alabama, Inc., is a non-profit
20	organization that honors women who have gracefully and
21	elegantly reached the age of 60 years or older; and
22	WHEREAS, the Ms. Senior America philosophy is based
23	upon the belief that seniors are the foundation of America and
24	our most valuable treasure, with the knowledge and experience
25	to help build a better society; and
26	WHEREAS, Ms. Willingham exemplifies the qualities of
27	beauty and grace that are not only immune to the passage of

time but enhanced by the refinement of maturity; now
therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That it is a privilege to commend Elaine Willingham on being selected 2016 Ms. Senior Alabama, and by copy of this resolution we convey our congratulations and best wishes as she represents our State in the National Pageant in Atlantic City, New Jersey, in October 2016, and in all future endeavors.